
Malcolm Wilson Rally 2011
5th March 2011

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 2 Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD WR1 Peugeot Cosworth 0:49:10 1
2 6 Roger CHILMAN/Andrew SANKEY WR1 Subaru Impreza 0:49:17 0:07 2
3 3 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:49:38 0:28 3

Class RF1.0

1 222 Ian ARDEN/Alistair DODD RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:02:36 66
2 221 Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:02:50 0:14 68
3 227 Lewis ROPER/Joe TAYLOR RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:05:26 2:50 74

Class RF1.4

1 210 Ash SLIGHTS/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 Toyota Yaris 0:58:17 47
2 211 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 Vauxhall Nova SRI 0:59:46 1:29 55
3 214 Roy GRAVESTOCK/Tim BALL RF1.4 Vauxhall Corsa 1:04:27 6:10 73

Class 1400L

1 216 Matt GRIFFIN/Joe CRUTTENDEN 1400L VW Lupo 1:02:45 67
2 230 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400L Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:05:57 3:12 77
3 228 Dave HEAD/Michael CRUICKSHANK 1400L Suzuki Swift 1:06:51 4:06 79

Class 1400C

1 206 Patrick MESSER/Natalie MESSER 1400C Peugeot 205 XS 0:58:19 48
2 212 Graham GASKELL/Dave GIBSON 1400C Vauxhall Nova SR 1:00:49 2:30 59

Class 1400S

1 201 Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS 1400S Proton Satria 0:55:01 22
2 204 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:47 0:46 29
3 208 Alun ROBERTS/Aled EDWARDS 1400S Peugeot 206 0:57:47 2:46 46

Class N3

1 106 Phil SCHOLES/Bradley JOHNSON N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:33 26
2 121 Alex PARPOTTAS/John CONNOR N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:55 0:22 31
3 113 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N3 Renault Clio 0:55:57 0:24 32

Class N4

1 11 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY N4 Subaru Impreza 0:51:24 6
2 12 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:51:38 0:14 7
3 19 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:52:04 0:40 9

Class B10

1 114 Andrew WHEATLEY/Simon HUDSPETH B10 Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:47 30
2 124 Daniel O'BRIEN/Stuart LOUDON B10 Ford Fiesta R2 0:57:41 1:54 45
3 136 Peter TAYLOR/Paul HUGHES B10 Ford Fiesta R2 0:58:24 2:37 49

Class B11

1 112 Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL B11 Ford Escort 0:55:36 27
2 103 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE B11 Opel Kadett 0:56:12 0:36 35
3 109 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 Ford Escort 0:57:16 1:40 38

Class B12

1 101 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE B12 Ford Escort 0:54:24 20
2 102 Phil BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK B12 Ford Escort MK2 0:54:50 0:26 21
3 128 Russell DAVIES/John FELLOWES B12 Vauxhall Calibra 0:57:34 3:10 42

Class B13

1 21 David HOWELLS/Julian WILKINSON B13 Subaru Impreza 0:51:22 5
2 10 Stephen PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:51:51 0:29 8
3 25 Matthew ROBINSON/Mick GILBY B13 Subaru Impreza 0:52:25 1:03 11

Class WR1

1 1 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:49:50 4
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2011
5th March 2011

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class H1

No finisher eligible

Class H2

1 304 Peter SMITH/Russ LANGTHORNE H2 Ford Escort MK1 0:56:06 33
2 305 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/Ronnie ROUGHEAD H2 Ford Escort MK1 0:57:19 1:13 39
3 310 Chris BLAKE/Tony WALKER H2 Ford Escort MK1 0:59:59 3:53 56

Class H3

1 302 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY H3 Ford Escort 0:55:22 25
2 303 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Matthew WHATTAM H3 Ford Escort RS 0:55:44 0:22 28
3 308 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H3 Ford Escort 0:58:26 3:04 50

Award - Special performance by KLMC crew - the KLMC  Shield

1 36 Pip SIMPSON/Gordon METCALFE B13 Subaru Impreza 0:53:48 18

Award - Special performance by MCC crew - the David  Holmes Memorial Trophies

1 106 Phil SCHOLES/Bradley JOHNSON N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:33 26

Award - Special performance by WCMSC crew - United Steel Cup/MacDonald Trophy

1 29 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 Subaru Impreza 0:52:19 10

Award - Best all Cumbrian crew (resident on 01.01.2 011) - the Keswick Plate

1 29 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 Subaru Impreza 0:52:19 10

Award - Best aggregate performance by a 2-wheel dri ve car on SS1, SS2 and SS7

1 1 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:49:50 4

Award - Spirit of the Rally - the South Lakeland Tr ophy

Keith & Margaret Baguley

Award - Best manned stage (as judged by the course cars) - the best Stage Cup

Greystoke

Award - Best presented car at scrutineering - The J ack Neal Trophy

1 308 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H3 Ford Escort 0:58:26 50

Award - Highest placed BTRDA Gold Star driver - BTR DA goblet

1 2 Andrew BURTON WR1 Peugeot Cosworth 0:49:10 1

Award - Highest placed BTRDA Gold Star co-driver - BTRDA goblet

1 2 Robin KELLARD WR1 Peugeot Cosworth 0:49:10 1

Award - Highest placed Silver Star driver - BTRDA g oblet

1 101 Dave BRICK B12 Ford Escort 0:54:24 20

Award - Highest placed Silver Star co-driver - BTRD A goblet

1 101 Rob WOODHOUSE B12 Ford Escort 0:54:24 20

Award - Highest placed BTRDA 1400 driver - BTRDA go blet

1 201 Darren PINCHIN 1400S Proton Satria 0:55:01 22

Award - Highest placed BTRDA 1400 co-driver - BTRDA  goblet

1 201 Karen WATTS 1400S Proton Satria 0:55:01 22
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2011
5th March 2011

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD WR1 1 Peugeot Cosworth 0:49:10 0:49:10

2 6 Roger CHILMAN/Andrew SANKEY WR1 2 Subaru Impreza 0:49:17 0:49:17 0:07 

3 3 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 3 Ford Focus WRC 0:49:38 0:49:38 0:28 

4 1 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK WR1 4 Ford Focus WRC 0:49:50 0:49:50 0:40 

5 21 David HOWELLS/Julian WILKINSON B13 1 Subaru Impreza 0:51:22 0:51:22 2:12 

6 11 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY N4 1 Subaru Impreza 0:51:24 0:51:24 2:14 

7 12 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:51:38 0:51:38 2:28 

8 10 Stephen PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:51:51 0:51:51 2:41 

9 19 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 3 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:52:04 0:52:04 2:54 

10 29 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:52:19 0:52:19 3:09 

11 25 Matthew ROBINSON/Mick GILBY B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:52:25 0:52:25 3:15 

12 17 Tristan BAILEY/James HOW N4 5 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:52:31 0:52:31 3:21 

13 20 James GRINT/Steve GREENHILL N4 6 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:52:38 0:52:38 3:28 

14 30 Barry JONES/Chris WILLIAMS N4 7 Subaru Impreza 0:53:10 0:53:10 4:00 

15 24 Dylan DAVIES/Dale FURNISS N4 8 Subaru Impreza 0:53:17 0:53:17 4:07 

16 9 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:53:22 0:53:22 4:12 

17 22 Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS B13 5 Mitsubishi EVO 3 0:53:44 0:53:44 4:34 

18 36 Pip SIMPSON/Gordon METCALFE B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:53:48 0:53:48 4:38 

19 26 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON N4 9 Subaru Impreza 0:54:09 0:54:09 4:59 

20 101 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE B12 1 Ford Escort 0:54:24 0:54:24 5:14 

21 102 Phil BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK B12 2 Ford Escort MK2 0:54:50 0:54:50 5:40 

22 201 Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS 1400S 1 Proton Satria 0:55:01 0:55:01 5:51 

23 32 William JARMAN/Mark FISHER B13 7 Ford Escort 0:55:08 0:55:08 5:58 

24 8 Robbie HEAD/Clare MOLE N4 10 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:55:10 0:55:10 6:00 

25 302 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY H3 1 Ford Escort 0:55:22 0:55:22 6:12 

26 106 Phil SCHOLES/Bradley JOHNSON N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:33 0:55:33 6:23 

27 112 Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL B11 1 Ford Escort 0:55:36 0:55:36 6:26 

28 303 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Matthew WHATTAM H3 2 Ford Escort RS 0:55:44 0:55:44 6:34 

29 204 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:47 0:55:47 6:37 

30 114 Andrew WHEATLEY/Simon HUDSPETH B10 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:47 0:55:47 6:37 

31 121 Alex PARPOTTAS/John CONNOR N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:55 0:55:55 6:45 

32 113 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N3 3 Renault Clio 0:55:57 0:55:57 6:47 

33 304 Peter SMITH/Russ LANGTHORNE H2 1 Ford Escort MK1 0:56:06 0:56:06 6:56 

34 107 Nick CRISTOFARO/Rob FAGG N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:56:11 0:56:11 7:01 

35 103 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE B11 2 Opel Kadett 0:56:12 0:56:12 7:02 

36 108 Mark McCULLOCK/Craig WALLACE N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:56:48 0:56:48 7:38 

37 31 Phil LILLEY/Alex BENN B13 8 Metro 6R4 0:57:10 0:57:10 8:00 

38 109 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 3 Ford Escort 0:57:16 0:57:16 8:06 

39 305 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/Ronnie ROUGHEAD H2 2 Ford Escort MK1 0:57:19 0:57:19 8:09 

40 15 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 11 Subaru Impreza 0:57:28 0:57:28 8:18 

41 33 John BAINBRIDGE/St John DYKES B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:57:32 0:57:32 8:22 

42 128 Russell DAVIES/John FELLOWES B12 3 Vauxhall Calibra 0:57:34 0:57:34 8:24 

43 118 Geoff WILSON/Sean O'NEILL B12 4 Ford Escort 0:57:36 0:57:36 8:26 

44 126 Jamie BROWN/Craig BURGESS N3 6 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:37 0:57:37 8:27 

45 124 Daniel O'BRIEN/Stuart LOUDON B10 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:57:41 0:57:41 8:31 

46 208 Alun ROBERTS/Aled EDWARDS 1400S 3 Peugeot 206 0:57:47 0:57:47 8:37 

47 210 Ash SLIGHTS/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 1 Toyota Yaris 0:58:17 0:58:17 9:07 

48 206 Patrick MESSER/Natalie MESSER 1400C 1 Peugeot 205 XS 0:58:19 0:58:19 9:09 

49 136 Peter TAYLOR/Paul HUGHES B10 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:58:24 0:58:24 9:14 

50 308 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H3 3 Ford Escort 0:58:26 0:58:26 9:16 

51 104 Matt BEEBE/Paula SWINSCOE N3 7 MG ZR 160 0:58:30 0:58:30 9:20 

52 125 Richard PARRY-JONES/Sara PRICE N3 8 Ford Fiesta ST 0:59:25 0:59:25 10:15 

53 307 Gerald BRAITHWAITE/Richard COOKE H3 4 Lotus Sumbeam 0:59:35 0:59:35 10:25 

54 203 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 4 MG ZR 0:59:44 0:59:44 10:34 

55 211 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 2 Vauxhall Nova SRI 0:59:46 0:59:46 10:36 

56 310 Chris BLAKE/Tony WALKER H2 3 Ford Escort MK1 0:59:59 0:59:59 10:49 

57 306 Richard WILLIAMS/Richard EKIN H2 4 Ford Escort 1:00:06 1:00:06 10:56 

58 132 David EDWARDS/Caroline LODGE B11 4 Vauxhall Astra GSI 1:00:29 1:00:29 11:19 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2011
5th March 2011

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

59 212 Graham GASKELL/Dave GIBSON 1400C 2 Vauxhall Nova SR 1:00:49 1:00:49 11:39 

60 309 Neil RUDD/Brian HODGSON H2 5 Ford Escort 1:00:49 1:00:49 11:39 

61 135 Dave CROZIER/Graeme RUMNEY B10 4 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:00:50 1:00:50 11:40 

62 117 Phil JOBSON/Caroline JOBSON B10 5 Ford Escort MK2 1:00:26 0:30 1:00:56 11:46 

63 130 Thomas STEPHENSON/Marc CRACK B12 5 BMW 325I 1:01:02 1:01:02 11:52 

64 34 Joanna WHICKHAM/Josh DAVISON B13 10 Subaru Impreza 1:01:40 1:01:40 12:30 

65 202 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S 5 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:30 1:02:30 13:20 

66 222 Ian ARDEN/Alistair DODD RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:02:36 1:02:36 13:26 

67 216 Matt GRIFFIN/Joe CRUTTENDEN 1400L 1 VW Lupo 1:02:45 1:02:45 13:35 

68 221 Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:02:50 1:02:50 13:40 

69 209 Dan GRAY/Rob TUCKWELL 1400S 6 Peugeot 106 1:02:55 1:02:55 13:45 

70 217 Kris FARRELL/Tudor JENKINS 1400S 7 Proton Satria 1:03:02 1:03:02 13:52 

71 314 Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS H2 6 Ford Escort 1:03:22 1:03:22 14:12 

72 311 David SUNDERLAND/Martin KENYON H2 7 Ford Escort RS 1:03:48 1:03:48 14:38 

73 214 Roy GRAVESTOCK/Tim BALL RF1.4 3 Vauxhall Corsa 1:02:27 2:00 1:04:27 15:17 

74 227 Lewis ROPER/Joe TAYLOR RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:04:26 1:00 1:05:26 16:16 

75 133 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE B10 6 Ford Puma 1:05:31 1:05:31 16:21 

76 119 David POYSER/John ORME N3 9 Honda Civic 1:05:52 1:05:52 16:42 

77 230 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400L 2 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:05:57 1:05:57 16:47 

78 110 Connor FLYNN/Lee CARTER N3 10 Peugeot 306 1:01:02 5:00 1:06:02 16:52 

79 228 Dave HEAD/Michael CRUICKSHANK 1400L 3 Suzuki Swift 1:06:51 1:06:51 17:41 

80 224 Sian BEATY/Simon MARTIN 1400S 8 Ford KA 1:06:59 1:06:59 17:49 

81 35 Michael DWAN/Jane CLARK B13 11 Landrover Defender 1:07:00 1:07:00 17:50 

82 129 Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN B12 6 BMW 325 1:07:14 1:07:14 18:04 

83 219 Bryan GIBSON/Matthew GIBSON 1400S 9 Ford Escort 1:07:35 1:00 1:08:35 19:25 

84 215 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400L 4 MG ZR 1:09:26 1:09:26 20:16 

85 226 Des FLETCHER/Jonathan JACKSON RF1.4 4 VW Lupo 1:10:22 1:10:22 21:12 

86 131 Christian SOUTH/Graham HENDERSON N3 11 Ford Fiesta ST 1:11:01 1:11:01 21:51 

87 116 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 7 VW Golf 1:11:33 1:11:33 22:23 

88 225 Laura KENNY/Rhys MORGAN RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra 1:15:25 1:15:25 26:15 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2011
5th March 2011

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

201 22 Gotherington Cross Garage

Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS 1400S 1 Proton Satria 0:55:01 0:55:01 5:51 

202 65 Protec Motorsport
Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S 5 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:30 1:02:30 13:20 

203 54 Rover Breakers UK
Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 4 MG ZR 0:59:44 0:59:44 10:34 

204 29 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:47 0:55:47 6:37 

205 Rolec Electrical
Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S Proton Satria Rolled SS5

206 48 Patrick MESSER/Natalie MESSER 1400C 1 Peugeot 205 XS 0:58:19 0:58:19 9:09 

207 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S Ford Escort Halfshaft at start SS7

208 46 Alun ROBERTS/Aled EDWARDS 1400S 3 Peugeot 206 0:57:47 0:57:47 8:37 

209 69 Monmouth Car Centre
Dan GRAY/Rob TUCKWELL 1400S 6 Peugeot 106 1:02:55 1:02:55 13:45 

210 47 Swift Group Ltd
Ash SLIGHTS/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 1 Toyota Yaris 0:58:17 0:58:17 9:07 

211 55 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 2 Vauxhall Nova SRI 0:59:46 0:59:46 10:36 

212 59 Omega Business Supplies
Graham GASKELL/Dave GIBSON 1400C 2 Vauxhall Nova SR 1:00:49 1:00:49 11:39 

214 73 Roy GRAVESTOCK/Tim BALL RF1.4 3 Vauxhall Corsa 1:02:27 2:00 1:04:27 15:17 

215 84 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400L 4 MG ZR 1:09:26 1:09:26 20:16 

216 67 Rallyschool UK
Matt GRIFFIN/Joe CRUTTENDEN 1400L 1 VW Lupo 1:02:45 1:02:45 13:35 

217 70 Solo Petroleum

Kris FARRELL/Tudor JENKINS 1400S 7 Proton Satria 1:03:02 1:03:02 13:52 

218 Rob SHIPP/Simon SPAREY 1400S MG ZR Stopped SS5

219 83 David Slater Landscaping
Bryan GIBSON/Matthew GIBSON 1400S 9 Ford Escort 1:07:35 1:00 1:08:35 19:25 

220 Copcutt Toyota

Martin COPCUTT/Neil COPCUTT 1400C Toyota Aygo Stopped SS3

221 68 Geoff Jones Motorsport

Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:02:50 1:02:50 13:40 

222 66 Contact Industrial Ltd
Ian ARDEN/Alistair DODD RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:02:36 1:02:36 13:26 

223 Harry MORGAN/Paul STRINGER RF1.0 Nissan Micra Fuel pump SS4

224 80 Quaife

Sian BEATY/Simon MARTIN 1400S 8 Ford KA 1:06:59 1:06:59 17:49 

225 88 Race & Rallybitz
Laura KENNY/Rhys MORGAN RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra 1:15:25 1:15:25 26:15 

226 85 Rally School
Des FLETCHER/Jonathan JACKSON RF1.4 4 VW Lupo 1:10:22 1:10:22 21:12 

227 74 Lewis ROPER/Joe TAYLOR RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:04:26 1:00 1:05:26 16:16 

228 79 Dave HEAD/Michael CRUICKSHANK 1400L 3 Suzuki Swift 1:06:51 1:06:51 17:41 

229 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1400C Peugeot 205 Stopped SS3

230 77 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400L 2 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:05:57 1:05:57 16:47 

301 Elkins Ford

Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL H3 Ford Escort Driver injured wrist SVA

302 25 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY H3 1 Ford Escort 0:55:22 0:55:22 6:12 

303 28 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Matthew WHATTAM H3 2 Ford Escort RS 0:55:44 0:55:44 6:34 

304 33 Swift Leisure
Peter SMITH/Russ LANGTHORNE H2 1 Ford Escort MK1 0:56:06 0:56:06 6:56 

305 39 J & L Marshall Build Supplies
Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/Ronnie ROUGHEAD H2 2 Ford Escort MK1 0:57:19 0:57:19 8:09 

306 57 Richard WILLIAMS/Richard EKIN H2 4 Ford Escort 1:00:06 1:00:06 10:56 

307 53 Gerald BRAITHWAITE/Richard COOKE H3 4 Lotus Sumbeam 0:59:35 0:59:35 10:25 

308 50 Jordan Road Surfacing

Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H3 3 Ford Escort 0:58:26 0:58:26 9:16 

309 60 Neil RUDD/Brian HODGSON H2 5 Ford Escort 1:00:49 1:00:49 11:39 
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310 56 Northallerton Tyre & Battery

Chris BLAKE/Tony WALKER H2 3 Ford Escort MK1 0:59:59 0:59:59 10:49 

311 72 Gateway Auctions Ltd
David SUNDERLAND/Martin KENYON H2 7 Ford Escort RS 1:03:48 1:03:48 14:38 

312 David THIRLWELL/Dean GRABHAM H2 Ford Escort MK1 Engine fire SS4

314 71 Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS H2 6 Ford Escort 1:03:22 1:03:22 14:12 

315 Colin WILKINSON/John STANGER-LEATHES H2 Hillman Avenger Engine water ?head gasket after SS6

101 20 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE B12 1 Ford Escort 0:54:24 0:54:24 5:14 

102 21 Westgate Tyres

Phil BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK B12 2 Ford Escort MK2 0:54:50 0:54:50 5:40 

103 35 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE B11 2 Opel Kadett 0:56:12 0:56:12 7:02 

104 51 Matt BEEBE/Paula SWINSCOE N3 7 MG ZR 160 0:58:30 0:58:30 9:20 

105 Molly TAYLOR/Rebecca SMART B10 Ford Fiesta R2 Retired after SS7

106 26 FX Motorsport

Phil SCHOLES/Bradley JOHNSON N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:33 0:55:33 6:23 

107 34 Teg Sport

Nick CRISTOFARO/Rob FAGG N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:56:11 0:56:11 7:01 

108 36 Mark McCULLOCK/Craig WALLACE N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:56:48 0:56:48 7:38 

109 38 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 3 Ford Escort 0:57:16 0:57:16 8:06 

110 78 Connor FLYNN/Lee CARTER N3 10 Peugeot 306 1:01:02 5:00 1:06:02 16:52 

111 Dobson Construction

Nick DOBSON/Tim BUCKLEY B11 Ford Escort MK2 Stopped after SS6

112 27 H & K Travel
Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL B11 1 Ford Escort 0:55:36 0:55:36 6:26 

113 32 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N3 3 Renault Clio 0:55:57 0:55:57 6:47 

114 30 Andrew WHEATLEY/Simon HUDSPETH B10 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:47 0:55:47 6:37 

115 Alex LAFFEY/Chris WILLIAMS B10 Ford Fiesta R2 Stopped after SS7

116 87 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 7 VW Golf 1:11:33 1:11:33 22:23 

117 62 Mintvit Tonic For Lambs

Phil JOBSON/Caroline JOBSON B10 5 Ford Escort MK2 1:00:26 0:30 1:00:56 11:46 

118 43 Kirkland Carpet & Bed Centre

Geoff WILSON/Sean O'NEILL B12 4 Ford Escort 0:57:36 0:57:36 8:26 

119 76 Support British Farmers
David POYSER/John ORME N3 9 Honda Civic 1:05:52 1:05:52 16:42 

120 Sykespeed Skipton Ford
Damien SMITH/Frazer HUTCHINSON N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stopped SS6

121 31 Buzz Sweets
Alex PARPOTTAS/John CONNOR N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:55 0:55:55 6:45 

122 Royal Aero

Ruary MACLEOD/Neil THOMPSON N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stopped SS1

123 Tony SIMPSON/Stefan ARNDT N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stopped after SS5

124 45 Willow Plant Hire
Daniel O'BRIEN/Stuart LOUDON B10 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:57:41 0:57:41 8:31 

125 52 Richard PARRY-JONES/Sara PRICE N3 8 Ford Fiesta ST 0:59:25 0:59:25 10:15 

126 44 Jamie BROWN/Craig BURGESS N3 6 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:37 0:57:37 8:27 

127 Mark SHAW/Ken WILLAN B10 Talbot Sunbeam Stopped SS3

128 42 Russell DAVIES/John FELLOWES B12 3 Vauxhall Calibra 0:57:34 0:57:34 8:24 

129 82 Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN B12 6 BMW 325 1:07:14 1:07:14 18:04 

130 63 Thomas STEPHENSON/Marc CRACK B12 5 BMW 325I 1:01:02 1:01:02 11:52 

131 86 Christian SOUTH/Graham HENDERSON N3 11 Ford Fiesta ST 1:11:01 1:11:01 21:51 

132 58 David EDWARDS/Caroline LODGE B11 4 Vauxhall Astra GSI 1:00:29 1:00:29 11:19 

133 75 JD Motorsport
Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE B10 6 Ford Puma 1:05:31 1:05:31 16:21 

134 Jack ROWE/Alex LEE B10 Ford Fiesta R2 Stuck in ditch SS5

135 61 Dave CROZIER/Graeme RUMNEY B10 4 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:00:50 1:00:50 11:40 

136 49 Border Caravans

Peter TAYLOR/Paul HUGHES B10 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:58:24 0:58:24 9:14 

1 4 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK WR1 4 Ford Focus WRC 0:49:50 0:49:50 0:40 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2011
5th March 2011

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

2 1 LR8 Natural Energy Drink

Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD WR1 1 Peugeot Cosworth 0:49:10 0:49:10

3 3 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 3 Ford Focus WRC 0:49:38 0:49:38 0:28 

4 Lewis & Hunter Surfacing

Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 Ford Focus WRC Gearbox after SS2

5 Grove Hill Garage Bentham

David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 Misubishi EVO 9 Holed oil filter SS5

6 2 Haywood Civil Engineering
Roger CHILMAN/Andrew SANKEY WR1 2 Subaru Impreza 0:49:17 0:49:17 0:07 

7 O'Brien Plant Hire
Michael O'BRIEN/Patrick WALSH WR1 Ford Focus WR1 Gearbox after ss4

8 24 Robbie HEAD/Clare MOLE N4 10 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:55:10 0:55:10 6:00 

9 16 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:53:22 0:53:22 4:12 

10 8 Sgp Motorsport

Stephen PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:51:51 0:51:51 2:41 

11 6 Trefeddian Hotel

Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY N4 1 Subaru Impreza 0:51:24 0:51:24 2:14 

12 7 Scan Computers A One Distrib
Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:51:38 0:51:38 2:28 

14 Tristan PYE/Stewart MERRY N4 Subaru Impreza Stopped SS5

15 40 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 11 Subaru Impreza 0:57:28 0:57:28 8:18 

16 Bob Francis Crane Hire
Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 Lost too much time

17 12 Magic Nosh

Tristan BAILEY/James HOW N4 5 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:52:31 0:52:31 3:21 

18 Jim McNEIL/Kim BAKER B13 Subaru Impreza Stopped SS1

19 9 Anderson Commercials
Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 3 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:52:04 0:52:04 2:54 

20 13 Greased Lightning

James GRINT/Steve GREENHILL N4 6 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:52:38 0:52:38 3:28 

21 5 Teg Sport

David HOWELLS/Julian WILKINSON B13 1 Subaru Impreza 0:51:22 0:51:22 2:12 

22 17 Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS B13 5 Mitsubishi EVO 3 0:53:44 0:53:44 4:34 

23 Nigel FEENEY/Pete McLEAN B13 Subaru Impreza Jamming throttle SS5

24 15 SJ & S Williams Civic Eng Ctr
Dylan DAVIES/Dale FURNISS N4 8 Subaru Impreza 0:53:17 0:53:17 4:07 

25 11 Matthew ROBINSON/Mick GILBY B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:52:25 0:52:25 3:15 

26 19 Geoff Jones Motorsport
Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON N4 9 Subaru Impreza 0:54:09 0:54:09 4:59 

27 Tower & Access Scaffolding
Glyn JARMAN/Rob COOK N4 Subaru Impreza Gearbox SS4

28 Michael GLENDINNING/Andrew ROUGHEAD B13 Subaru Impreza Retired after SS1

29 10 Sam Clark Bodyworks
Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:52:19 0:52:19 3:09 

30 14 Barry JONES/Chris WILLIAMS N4 7 Subaru Impreza 0:53:10 0:53:10 4:00 

31 37 Grasmere Holiday Cottages

Phil LILLEY/Alex BENN B13 8 Metro 6R4 0:57:10 0:57:10 8:00 

32 23 William JARMAN/Mark FISHER B13 7 Ford Escort 0:55:08 0:55:08 5:58 

33 41 Giddy UP Sport

John BAINBRIDGE/St John DYKES B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:57:32 0:57:32 8:22 

34 64 Blacksmiths Coffee Shop

Joanna WHICKHAM/Josh DAVISON B13 10 Subaru Impreza 1:01:40 1:01:40 12:30 

35 81 Kankku Offroad Driving
Michael DWAN/Jane CLARK B13 11 Landrover Defender 1:07:00 1:07:00 17:50 

36 18 Kankku Off Road Driving
Pip SIMPSON/Gordon METCALFE B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:53:48 0:53:48 4:38 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2011
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Comb

SS 2

Hobcarton

SS 3
Greystoke 1

SS 4

Grizedale North

SS 5
Grizedale South

SS 6

Greystoke 2

SS 7
Wythop

Penalties

201 Darren PINCHIN 1400S 8:08 3:21 8:51 9:27 12:47 8:28 3:59 

202 Justin LAWSON 1400S 8:13 3:22 8:52 9:32 20:08 8:26 3:57 

203 Marcel FRELING 1400S 8:31 3:29 9:15 10:04 15:24 8:50 4:11 

204 Clive ANSTEY 1400S 8:16 3:22 8:59 9:36 13:01 8:34 3:59 

205 Roger PRIESTNALL 1400S 8:30 3:27 9:22 9:59 20:08 Rolled SS5

206 Patrick MESSER 1400C 8:40 3:30 9:19 9:52 13:41 9:01 4:16 

207 Martin SHAW 1400S 8:59 3:35 9:30 10:18 13:47 9:04 Halfshaft at start SS7

208 Alun ROBERTS 1400S 8:29 3:26 9:20 9:56 13:36 8:45 4:15 

209 Dan GRAY 1400S 8:41 3:32 9:19 10:55 15:02 8:56 6:30 

210 Ash SLIGHTS RF1.4 8:48 3:29 9:28 9:56 13:28 9:00 4:08 

211 Joe EVETT RF1.4 8:52 3:36 9:38 10:13 13:44 9:21 4:22 

212 Graham GASKELL 1400C 9:02 3:35 9:48 10:09 14:18 9:28 4:29 

214 Roy GRAVESTOCK RF1.4 9:26 3:49 10:03 10:43 14:19 9:34 4:33 2:00 

215 James WEAVER 1400L 9:47 3:56 10:24 14:40 15:20 10:28 4:51 

216 Matt GRIFFIN 1400L 9:29 3:50 10:03 10:46 14:29 9:36 4:32 

217 Kris FARRELL 1400S 8:56 3:37 9:32 12:58 14:08 9:08 4:43 

218 Rob SHIPP 1400S 9:39 3:49 9:56 10:33 Stopped SS5

219 Bryan GIBSON 1400S 10:30 4:26 10:59 11:24 15:25 9:59 4:52 1:00 

220 Martin COPCUTT 1400C 9:29 3:46 Stopped SS3

221 Mick SMITH RF1.0 9:21 3:49 10:17 10:44 14:20 9:52 4:27 

222 Ian ARDEN RF1.0 9:32 3:54 10:08 10:27 14:27 9:42 4:26 

223 Harry MORGAN RF1.0 9:41 3:54 10:24 Fuel pump SS4

224 Sian BEATY 1400S 9:57 4:04 10:20 11:29 15:08 10:16 5:45 

225 Laura KENNY RF1.0 11:12 4:45 12:08 12:50 17:39 11:15 5:36 

226 Des FLETCHER RF1.4 10:27 4:25 10:59 12:12 16:22 10:42 5:15 

227 Lewis ROPER RF1.0 9:42 3:55 10:31 11:02 14:37 10:04 4:35 1:00 

228 Dave HEAD 1400L 10:05 4:07 10:47 11:22 15:29 10:10 4:51 

229 Andrew IRVING 1400C 9:47 3:57 Stopped SS3

230 Rob RICHARDS 1400L 9:50 4:03 10:27 11:23 15:15 10:11 4:48 

301 Peter ELKINS H3 8:04 3:16 9:14 Driver injured wrist SVA

302 Charlie TAYLOR H3 8:15 3:18 8:53 9:29 12:52 8:34 4:01 

303 Warren PHILLISKIRK H3 8:26 3:23 8:52 9:35 12:49 8:34 4:05 

304 Peter SMITH H2 8:31 3:29 8:46 9:41 12:59 8:34 4:06 

305 R SHUTTLEWORTH H2 8:54 3:32 9:09 9:47 13:02 8:45 4:10 

306 Richard WILLIAMS H2 9:03 3:45 9:34 10:14 13:55 9:08 4:27 

307 Gerald BRAITHWAITE H3 8:55 3:35 9:33 10:38 13:47 8:54 4:13 

308 Barry JORDAN H3 8:39 3:24 9:23 9:59 13:26 8:48 4:47 

309 Neil RUDD H2 9:12 3:40 9:44 10:25 13:59 9:28 4:21 

310 Chris BLAKE H2 8:57 3:38 9:35 10:22 13:54 9:14 4:19 

311 David SUNDERLAND H2 12:24 3:47 9:51 10:17 13:52 9:14 4:23 

312 David THIRLWELL H2 12:24 3:47 9:53 Engine fire SS4

314 Stuart CARISS H2 9:31 3:53 10:08 10:56 14:31 9:42 4:41 

315 Colin WILKINSON H2 9:09 3:42 9:36 10:31 14:31 14:40 Engine water ?head gasket after SS6

101 Dave BRICK B12 8:00 3:14 8:45 9:24 12:48 8:19 3:54 

102 Phil BURTON B12 8:10 3:17 8:57 9:13 12:33 8:41 3:59 

103 Allan McDOWALL B11 10:25 3:14 8:32 9:15 12:35 8:21 3:50 

104 Matt BEEBE N3 8:49 3:29 9:18 9:45 13:39 8:54 4:36 

105 Molly TAYLOR B10 8:56 3:26 9:00 9:41 12:58 8:36 4:11 Retired

106 Phil SCHOLES N3 8:23 3:19 9:03 9:37 12:46 8:31 3:54 

107 Nick CRISTOFARO N3 8:29 3:29 9:05 9:36 12:59 8:33 4:00 

108 Mark McCULLOCK N3 8:46 3:23 9:06 9:40 13:00 8:46 4:07 

109 Boyd KERSHAW B11 8:27 3:28 8:58 9:47 13:28 8:50 4:18 

110 Connor FLYNN N3 8:43 3:29 11:20 10:17 14:06 8:55 4:12 5:00 

111 Nick DOBSON B11 9:13 3:52 9:45 10:28 14:30 14:40 Stopped after SS6

112 Marcus NOBLE B11 8:29 3:21 9:00 9:24 12:48 8:37 3:57 

113 Russ THOMPSON N3 8:20 3:27 9:01 9:36 12:59 8:37 3:57 

114 Andrew WHEATLEY B10 8:20 3:23 8:56 9:37 12:57 8:35 3:59 

115 Alex LAFFEY B10 9:03 3:38 9:22 9:58 13:29 8:50 4:27 Retired
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Comb

SS 2

Hobcarton

SS 3
Greystoke 1

SS 4

Grizedale North

SS 5
Grizedale South

SS 6

Greystoke 2

SS 7
Wythop

Penalties

116 Robert WHEELER B10 9:17 3:38 10:43 10:56 20:08 12:10 4:41 

117 Phil JOBSON B10 9:16 3:41 9:33 10:12 13:49 9:31 4:24 0:30 

118 Geoff WILSON B12 8:41 3:27 9:07 9:55 13:26 8:49 4:11 

119 David POYSER N3 8:40 3:27 15:19 9:56 13:43 9:06 5:41 

120 Damien SMITH N3 8:14 3:20 8:49 9:28 12:49 Stopped SS6

121 Alex PARPOTTAS N3 8:19 3:22 9:00 9:38 13:05 8:35 3:56 

122 Ruary MACLEOD N3 9:48 13:29 8:35 4:00 Retired

123 Tony SIMPSON N3 8:40 3:31 9:10 10:19 13:49 Stopped after SS5

124 Daniel O'BRIEN B10 8:44 3:26 9:07 9:52 13:23 8:53 4:16 

125 R PARRY-JONES N3 8:56 3:36 9:30 10:20 13:45 9:01 4:17 

126 Jamie BROWN N3 8:41 3:30 9:07 9:45 13:35 8:44 4:15 

127 Mark SHAW B10 8:59 3:31 Stopped SS3

128 Russell DAVIES B12 8:56 3:30 9:22 9:52 13:02 8:38 4:14 

129 Jon ROSS B12 9:10 3:36 15:19 10:41 14:09 9:40 4:39 

130 T STEPHENSON B12 9:12 3:46 9:42 10:34 14:00 9:12 4:36 

131 Christian SOUTH N3 10:04 4:04 10:31 14:40 16:17 10:14 5:11 

132 David EDWARDS B11 9:16 3:39 9:36 10:19 13:53 9:20 4:26 

133 Darren MARTIN B10 9:53 3:57 10:17 10:54 15:02 9:47 5:41 

134 Jack ROWE B10 8:31 3:22 8:56 9:29 Stuck in ditch SS5

135 Dave CROZIER B10 9:09 3:58 9:50 10:22 13:58 9:15 4:18 

136 Peter TAYLOR B10 8:52 3:37 9:04 9:57 13:30 8:55 4:29 

1 Paul BIRD WR1 7:32 2:59 7:55 8:35 11:43 7:34 3:32 

2 Andrew BURTON WR1 7:18 2:55 7:43 8:34 11:36 7:25 3:39 

3 Charlie PAYNE WR1 7:19 2:58 7:51 8:39 11:44 7:26 3:41 

4 Hugh HUNTER WR1 7:06 2:53 Gearbox after SS2

5 David WRIGHT B13 7:24 3:01 8:07 8:23 Holed oil filter SS5

6 Roger CHILMAN WR1 7:13 2:57 7:59 8:36 11:25 7:30 3:37 

7 Michael O'BRIEN WR1 7:35 3:00 8:03 8:44 Gearbox after ss4

8 Robbie HEAD N4 8:35 5:30 8:24 8:56 11:54 7:55 3:56 

9 Bob CEEN B13 7:53 3:10 8:18 9:09  12:06 8:17 4:29 

10 Stephen PETCH B13 7:50 3:09 8:20 8:52 12:00 7:52 3:48 

11 Tom CAVE N4 7:39 3:04 8:17 8:47 11:54 7:58 3:45 

12 Tom NAUGHTON N4 7:34 3:06 8:21 8:56 12:06 7:49 3:46 

14 Tristan PYE N4 7:42 3:04 8:10 8:54 Stopped SS5

15 Paul DAVY N4 7:40 3:06 9:28 9:57 14:35 8:13 4:29 

16 Luke FRANCIS N4 7:49 3:07 15:19 Lost too much time

17 Tristan BAILEY N4 8:02 3:10 8:12 9:03  12:06 8:01 3:57 

18 Jim McNEIL B13 Stopped SS1

19 Jamie ANDERSON N4 7:38 3:10 8:19 9:00  12:06 8:01 3:50 

20 James GRINT N4 7:49 3:08 8:29 9:02  12:06 8:11 3:53 

21 David HOWELLS B13 7:35 3:06 8:09 8:59  12:06 7:49 3:38 

22 Jon CAEN B13 8:06 3:17 8:43 9:22  12:06 8:08 4:02 

23 Nigel FEENEY B13 8:41 4:07 9:05 12:02 Jamming throttle SS5

24 Dylan DAVIES N4 8:06 3:11 8:28 9:16  12:06 8:06 4:04 

25 Matthew ROBINSON B13 7:42 3:07 8:16 9:12 12:14 7:58 3:56 

26 Nigel SEABOLD N4 8:03 3:16 8:30 9:16 12:41 8:16 4:07 

27 Glyn JARMAN N4 7:53 3:12 8:25 Gearbox SS4

28 M GLENDINNING B13 12:24 Retired after SS1

29 Richard COOK N4 7:47 3:05 8:21 9:04 12:12 8:05 3:45 

30 Barry JONES N4 7:53 3:10 8:21 9:13 12:21 8:05 4:07 

31 Phil LILLEY B13 8:46 3:30 8:56 9:44 13:09 8:48 4:17 

32 William JARMAN B13 8:14 3:19 8:39 9:38 12:48 8:22 4:08 

33 John BAINBRIDGE B13 8:37 3:24 8:45 9:48 13:48 8:37 4:33 

34 Joanna WHICKHAM B13 9:11 3:45 9:49 10:26 14:05 9:28 4:56 

35 Michael DWAN B13 10:19 4:11 10:28 11:32 15:24 9:55 5:11 

36 Pip SIMPSON B13 8:08 3:14 8:31 9:09 12:26 8:11 4:09 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RF1.0

1 222 Ian ARDEN/Alistair DODD RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:02:36 1:02:36

2 221 Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:02:50 1:02:50 0:14 

3 227 Lewis ROPER/Joe TAYLOR RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:04:26 1:00 1:05:26 2:50 

4 225 Laura KENNY/Rhys MORGAN RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra 1:15:25 1:15:25 12:49 

Class RF1.4

1 210 Ash SLIGHTS/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 1 Toyota Yaris 0:58:17 0:58:17

2 211 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 2 Vauxhall Nova SRI 0:59:46 0:59:46 1:29 

3 214 Roy GRAVESTOCK/Tim BALL RF1.4 3 Vauxhall Corsa 1:02:27 2:00 1:04:27 6:10 

4 226 Des FLETCHER/Jonathan JACKSON RF1.4 4 VW Lupo 1:10:22 1:10:22 12:05 

Class 1400L

1 216 Matt GRIFFIN/Joe CRUTTENDEN 1400L 1 VW Lupo 1:02:45 1:02:45

2 230 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400L 2 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:05:57 1:05:57 3:12 

3 228 Dave HEAD/Michael CRUICKSHANK 1400L 3 Suzuki Swift 1:06:51 1:06:51 4:06 

4 215 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400L 4 MG ZR 1:09:26 1:09:26 6:41 

Class 1400C

1 206 Patrick MESSER/Natalie MESSER 1400C 1 Peugeot 205 XS 0:58:19 0:58:19

2 212 Graham GASKELL/Dave GIBSON 1400C 2 Vauxhall Nova SR 1:00:49 1:00:49 2:30 

Class 1400S

1 201 Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS 1400S 1 Proton Satria 0:55:01 0:55:01

2 204 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:47 0:55:47 0:46 

3 208 Alun ROBERTS/Aled EDWARDS 1400S 3 Peugeot 206 0:57:47 0:57:47 2:46 

4 203 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 4 MG ZR 0:59:44 0:59:44 4:43 

5 202 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S 5 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:30 1:02:30 7:29 

6 209 Dan GRAY/Rob TUCKWELL 1400S 6 Peugeot 106 1:02:55 1:02:55 7:54 

7 217 Kris FARRELL/Tudor JENKINS 1400S 7 Proton Satria 1:03:02 1:03:02 8:01 

8 224 Sian BEATY/Simon MARTIN 1400S 8 Ford KA 1:06:59 1:06:59 11:58 

9 219 Bryan GIBSON/Matthew GIBSON 1400S 9 Ford Escort 1:07:35 1:00 1:08:35 13:34 

Class N3

1 106 Phil SCHOLES/Bradley JOHNSON N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:33 0:55:33

2 121 Alex PARPOTTAS/John CONNOR N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:55 0:55:55 0:22 

3 113 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N3 3 Renault Clio 0:55:57 0:55:57 0:24 

4 107 Nick CRISTOFARO/Rob FAGG N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:56:11 0:56:11 0:38 

5 108 Mark McCULLOCK/Craig WALLACE N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:56:48 0:56:48 1:15 

6 126 Jamie BROWN/Craig BURGESS N3 6 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:37 0:57:37 2:04 

7 104 Matt BEEBE/Paula SWINSCOE N3 7 MG ZR 160 0:58:30 0:58:30 2:57 

8 125 Richard PARRY-JONES/Sara PRICE N3 8 Ford Fiesta ST 0:59:25 0:59:25 3:52 

9 119 David POYSER/John ORME N3 9 Honda Civic 1:05:52 1:05:52 10:19 

10 110 Connor FLYNN/Lee CARTER N3 10 Peugeot 306 1:01:02 5:00 1:06:02 10:29 

11 131 Christian SOUTH/Graham HENDERSON N3 11 Ford Fiesta ST 1:11:01 1:11:01 15:28 

Class N4

1 11 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY N4 1 Subaru Impreza 0:51:24 0:51:24

2 12 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:51:38 0:51:38 0:14 

3 19 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 3 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:52:04 0:52:04 0:40 

4 29 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:52:19 0:52:19 0:55 

5 17 Tristan BAILEY/James HOW N4 5 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:52:31 0:52:31 1:07 

6 20 James GRINT/Steve GREENHILL N4 6 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:52:38 0:52:38 1:14 

7 30 Barry JONES/Chris WILLIAMS N4 7 Subaru Impreza 0:53:10 0:53:10 1:46 

8 24 Dylan DAVIES/Dale FURNISS N4 8 Subaru Impreza 0:53:17 0:53:17 1:53 

9 26 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON N4 9 Subaru Impreza 0:54:09 0:54:09 2:45 

10 8 Robbie HEAD/Clare MOLE N4 10 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:55:10 0:55:10 3:46 

Issued at 19:36 on 05 March 2011 10 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Malcolm Wilson Rally 2011
5th March 2011

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class N4 (Continued)

11 15 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 11 Subaru Impreza 0:57:28 0:57:28 6:04 

Class B10

1 114 Andrew WHEATLEY/Simon HUDSPETH B10 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:47 0:55:47

2 124 Daniel O'BRIEN/Stuart LOUDON B10 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:57:41 0:57:41 1:54 

3 136 Peter TAYLOR/Paul HUGHES B10 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:58:24 0:58:24 2:37 

4 135 Dave CROZIER/Graeme RUMNEY B10 4 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:00:50 1:00:50 5:03 

5 117 Phil JOBSON/Caroline JOBSON B10 5 Ford Escort MK2 1:00:26 0:30 1:00:56 5:09 

6 133 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE B10 6 Ford Puma 1:05:31 1:05:31 9:44 

7 116 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 7 VW Golf 1:11:33 1:11:33 15:46 

Class B11

1 112 Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL B11 1 Ford Escort 0:55:36 0:55:36

2 103 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE B11 2 Opel Kadett 0:56:12 0:56:12 0:36 

3 109 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 3 Ford Escort 0:57:16 0:57:16 1:40 

4 132 David EDWARDS/Caroline LODGE B11 4 Vauxhall Astra GSI 1:00:29 1:00:29 4:53 

Class B12

1 101 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE B12 1 Ford Escort 0:54:24 0:54:24

2 102 Phil BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK B12 2 Ford Escort MK2 0:54:50 0:54:50 0:26 

3 128 Russell DAVIES/John FELLOWES B12 3 Vauxhall Calibra 0:57:34 0:57:34 3:10 

4 118 Geoff WILSON/Sean O'NEILL B12 4 Ford Escort 0:57:36 0:57:36 3:12 

5 130 Thomas STEPHENSON/Marc CRACK B12 5 BMW 325I 1:01:02 1:01:02 6:38 

6 129 Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN B12 6 BMW 325 1:07:14 1:07:14 12:50 

Class B13

1 21 David HOWELLS/Julian WILKINSON B13 1 Subaru Impreza 0:51:22 0:51:22

2 10 Stephen PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:51:51 0:51:51 0:29 

3 25 Matthew ROBINSON/Mick GILBY B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:52:25 0:52:25 1:03 

4 9 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:53:22 0:53:22 2:00 

5 22 Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS B13 5 Mitsubishi EVO 3 0:53:44 0:53:44 2:22 

6 36 Pip SIMPSON/Gordon METCALFE B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:53:48 0:53:48 2:26 

7 32 William JARMAN/Mark FISHER B13 7 Ford Escort 0:55:08 0:55:08 3:46 

8 31 Phil LILLEY/Alex BENN B13 8 Metro 6R4 0:57:10 0:57:10 5:48 

9 33 John BAINBRIDGE/St John DYKES B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:57:32 0:57:32 6:10 

10 34 Joanna WHICKHAM/Josh DAVISON B13 10 Subaru Impreza 1:01:40 1:01:40 10:18 

11 35 Michael DWAN/Jane CLARK B13 11 Landrover Defender 1:07:00 1:07:00 15:38 

Class WR1

1 2 Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD WR1 1 Peugeot Cosworth 0:49:10 0:49:10

2 6 Roger CHILMAN/Andrew SANKEY WR1 2 Subaru Impreza 0:49:17 0:49:17 0:07 

3 3 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 3 Ford Focus WRC 0:49:38 0:49:38 0:28 

4 1 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK WR1 4 Ford Focus WRC 0:49:50 0:49:50 0:40 

Class H2

1 304 Peter SMITH/Russ LANGTHORNE H2 1 Ford Escort MK1 0:56:06 0:56:06

2 305 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/Ronnie ROUGHEAD H2 2 Ford Escort MK1 0:57:19 0:57:19 1:13 

3 310 Chris BLAKE/Tony WALKER H2 3 Ford Escort MK1 0:59:59 0:59:59 3:53 

4 306 Richard WILLIAMS/Richard EKIN H2 4 Ford Escort 1:00:06 1:00:06 4:00 

5 309 Neil RUDD/Brian HODGSON H2 5 Ford Escort 1:00:49 1:00:49 4:43 

6 314 Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS H2 6 Ford Escort 1:03:22 1:03:22 7:16 

7 311 David SUNDERLAND/Martin KENYON H2 7 Ford Escort RS 1:03:48 1:03:48 7:42 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2011
5th March 2011

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class H3

1 302 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY H3 1 Ford Escort 0:55:22 0:55:22

2 303 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Matthew WHATTAM H3 2 Ford Escort RS 0:55:44 0:55:44 0:22 

3 308 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H3 3 Ford Escort 0:58:26 0:58:26 3:04 

4 307 Gerald BRAITHWAITE/Richard COOKE H3 4 Lotus Sumbeam 0:59:35 0:59:35 4:13 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2011
5th March 2011

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

214 Roy GRAVESTOCK/Tim BALL RF1.4 MTC2 Early at  MTC2 2:00 2:00 

219 Bryan GIBSON/Matthew GIBSON 1400S SS4 Jump start 1:00 1:00 

227 Lewis ROPER/Joe TAYLOR RF1.0 TC4 Early at  TC4 1:00 1:00 

110 Connor FLYNN/Lee CARTER N3 TC4A Early at  TC4A 5:00 5:00 

117 Phil JOBSON/Caroline JOBSON B10 MTC1 Late at MTC1 0:30 0:30 

122 Ruary MACLEOD/Neil THOMPSON N3 TC4A Early at  TC4A 10:00 10:00 

Issued at 19:36 on 05 March 2011 13 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Malcolm Wilson Rally 2011
5th March 2011

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
26 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

205 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S Proton Satria 6 Rolled SS5

207 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S Ford Escort 7 Halfshaft at start SS7

218 Rob SHIPP/Simon SPAREY 1400S MG ZR 5 Stopped SS5

220 Martin COPCUTT/Neil COPCUTT 1400C Toyota Aygo 3 Stopped SS3

223 Harry MORGAN/Paul STRINGER RF1.0 Nissan Micra 4 Fuel pump SS4

229 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1400C Peugeot 205 3 Stopped SS3

301 Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL H3 Ford Escort 4 Driver injured wrist SVA

312 David THIRLWELL/Dean GRABHAM H2 Ford Escort MK1 4 Engine fire SS4

315 Colin WILKINSON/John STANGER-LEATHES H2 Hillman Avenger 7 Engine water ?head gasket after SS6

105 Molly TAYLOR/Rebecca SMART B10 Ford Fiesta R2 Retired after SS7

111 Nick DOBSON/Tim BUCKLEY B11 Ford Escort MK2 7 Stopped after SS6

115 Alex LAFFEY/Chris WILLIAMS B10 Ford Fiesta R2 Stopped after SS7

120 Damien SMITH/Frazer HUTCHINSON N3 Ford Fiesta ST 6 Stopped SS6

122 Ruary MACLEOD/Neil THOMPSON N3 Ford Fiesta ST 1 Stopped SS1

123 Tony SIMPSON/Stefan ARNDT N3 Ford Fiesta ST 6 Stopped after SS5

127 Mark SHAW/Ken WILLAN B10 Talbot Sunbeam 3 Stopped SS3

134 Jack ROWE/Alex LEE B10 Ford Fiesta R2 5 Stuck in ditch SS5

4 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 Ford Focus WRC 3 Gearbox after SS2

5 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 Misubishi EVO 9 5 Holed oil filter SS5

7 Michael O'BRIEN/Patrick WALSH WR1 Ford Focus WR1 5 Gearbox after ss4

14 Tristan PYE/Stewart MERRY N4 Subaru Impreza 5 Stopped SS5

16 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 4 Lost too much time

18 Jim McNEIL/Kim BAKER B13 Subaru Impreza 1 Stopped SS1

23 Nigel FEENEY/Pete McLEAN B13 Subaru Impreza 5 Jamming throttle SS5

27 Glyn JARMAN/Rob COOK N4 Subaru Impreza 4 Gearbox SS4

28 Michael GLENDINNING/Andrew ROUGHEAD B13 Subaru Impreza 2 Retired after SS1
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2011
5th March 2011

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Comb

Fastest speed 52.41 mph

Length 6.20miles

No. Driver Time

4 Hunter 7:06 
6 Chilman 7:13 
2 Burton 7:18 
3 Payne 7:19 
5 Wright 7:24 
1 Bird 7:32 
12 Naughton 7:34 
7= O'Brien 7:35 
21= Howells 7:35 
19 Anderson 7:38 

SS 2 Hobcarton

Fastest speed 56.76 mph

Length 2.73miles

No. Driver Time

4 Hunter 2:53 
2 Burton 2:55 
6 Chilman 2:57 
3 Payne 2:58 
1 Bird 2:59 
7 O'Brien 3:00 
5 Wright 3:01 

11= Cave 3:04 
14= Pye 3:04 
29 Cook 3:05 

SS 3 Greystoke 1

Fastest speed 59.57 mph

Length 7.66miles

No. Driver Time

2 Burton 7:43 
3 Payne 7:51 
1 Bird 7:55 
6 Chilman 7:59 
7 O'Brien 8:03 
5 Wright 8:07 
21 Howells 8:09 
14 Pye 8:10 
17 Bailey 8:12 
25 Robinson 8:16 

SS 4 Grizedale North

Fastest speed 52.48 mph

Length 7.33miles

No. Driver Time

5 Wright 8:23 
2 Burton 8:34 
1 Bird 8:35 
6 Chilman 8:36 
3 Payne 8:39 
7 O'Brien 8:44 
11 Cave 8:47 
10 Petch 8:52 
14 Pye 8:54 
8= Head 8:56 

SS 5 Grizedale South

Fastest speed 52.87 mph

Length 10.06miles

No. Driver Time

6 Chilman 11:25 
2 Burton 11:36 
1 Bird 11:43 
3 Payne 11:44 

8= Head 11:54 
11= Cave 11:54 
10 Petch 12:00 
9= Ceen  12:06 
12= Naughton 12:06 
17= Bailey  12:06 

SS 6 Greystoke 2

Fastest speed 59.32 mph

Length 7.33miles

No. Driver Time

2 Burton 7:25 
3 Payne 7:26 
6 Chilman 7:30 
1 Bird 7:34 

12= Naughton 7:49 
21= Howells 7:49 
10 Petch 7:52 
8 Head 7:55 

11= Cave 7:58 
25= Robinson 7:58 

SS 7 Wythop

Fastest speed 55.18 mph

Length 3.25miles

No. Driver Time

1 Bird 3:32 
6 Chilman 3:37 
21 Howells 3:38 
2 Burton 3:39 
3 Payne 3:41 

11= Cave 3:45 
29= Cook 3:45 
12 Naughton 3:46 
10 Petch 3:48 

103= McDowall 3:50 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Comb

Gravel

Length 6.20miles

No. Driver Total

4 Hunter 0:07:06
6 Chilman 0:07:13
2 Burton 0:07:18
3 Payne 0:07:19
5 Wright 0:07:24
1 Bird 0:07:32
12 Naughton 0:07:34
7= O'Brien 0:07:35
21= Howells 0:07:35
19 Anderson 0:07:38

SS 2 Hobcarton

Gravel

Length 2.73miles

No. Driver Total

4 Hunter 0:09:59
6 Chilman 0:10:10
2 Burton 0:10:13
3 Payne 0:10:17
5 Wright 0:10:25
1 Bird 0:10:31
7 O'Brien 0:10:35
12 Naughton 0:10:40
21 Howells 0:10:41
11 Cave 0:10:43

SS 3 Greystoke 1

Gravel

Length 7.66miles

No. Driver Total

2 Burton 0:17:56
3 Payne 0:18:08
6 Chilman 0:18:09
1 Bird 0:18:26
5 Wright 0:18:32
7 O'Brien 0:18:38
21 Howells 0:18:50
14 Pye 0:18:56
11 Cave 0:19:00
12 Naughton 0:19:01

SS 4 Grizedale North

Gravel

Length 7.33miles

No. Driver Total

2 Burton 0:26:30
6 Chilman 0:26:45
3 Payne 0:26:47
5 Wright 0:26:55
1 Bird 0:27:01
7 O'Brien 0:27:22
11 Cave 0:27:47
21 Howells 0:27:49
14 Pye 0:27:50
12 Naughton 0:27:57

SS 5 Grizedale South

Gravel

Length 10.06miles

No. Driver Total

2 Burton 0:38:06
6 Chilman 0:38:10
3 Payne 0:38:31
1 Bird 0:38:44
11 Cave 0:39:41
21 Howells 0:39:55
12 Naughton 0:40:03
10 Petch 0:40:11
19 Anderson 0:40:13
29 Cook 0:40:29

SS 6 Greystoke 2

Gravel

Length 7.33miles

No. Driver Total

2 Burton 0:45:31
6 Chilman 0:45:40
3 Payne 0:45:57
1 Bird 0:46:18
11 Cave 0:47:39
21 Howells 0:47:44
12 Naughton 0:47:52
10 Petch 0:48:03
19 Anderson 0:48:14
25 Robinson 0:48:29

SS 7 Wythop

Gravel

Length 3.25miles

No. Driver Total

2 Burton 0:49:10
6 Chilman 0:49:17
3 Payne 0:49:38
1 Bird 0:49:50
21 Howells 0:51:22
11 Cave 0:51:24
12 Naughton 0:51:38
10 Petch 0:51:51
19 Anderson 0:52:04
29 Cook 0:52:19
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2011
5th March 2011

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Andrew BURTON 2 3 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Hugh HUNTER 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
6 Roger CHILMAN 1 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Paul BIRD 1 - 3 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
5 David WRIGHT 1 - - - 1 1 1 - - - - - - - -
3 Charlie PAYNE - 2 - 3 2 - - - - - - - - - -
21 David HOWELLS - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - -
7 Michael O'BRIEN - - - - 1 2 - 1 - - - - - - -
11 Tom CAVE - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 - 2 - - - -
12 Tom NAUGHTON - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 1
8 Robbie HEAD - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1
29 Richard COOK - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 2
10 Stephen PETCH - - - - - - 2 1 1 - - - - 1 -
14 Tristan PYE - - - - - - - 2 1 - - - 1 - -
25 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 1
17 Tristan BAILEY - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1
19 Jamie ANDERSON - - - - - - - - - 2 1 - 2 - -
103 Allan McDOWALL - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
15 Paul DAVY - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - -
20 James GRINT - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 -
9 Bob CEEN - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
30 Barry JONES - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
101 Dave BRICK - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
106 Phil SCHOLES - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
16 Luke FRANCIS - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
24 Dylan DAVIES - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
121 Alex PARPOTTAS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2011
5th March 2011

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

4 4 2 5 6 2 11
6 2 3 2 2 3 62
2 6 1 1 1 6 213
3 3 6 6 3 1 24
5 1 7 3 8= 12= 35
1 7 5 7 11= 21= 11=6
12 5 21 11 10 10 29=7
7= 11= 14 10  9= 8 128
21= 14= 17 14 12= 11= 109
19 29 25 8=  17= 25= 103=10
11 12= 11 12=  19= 17= 19=11
15 15= 9 21  20= 19= 2012

14= 21= 19 19  21= 29= 101=13
25= 16= 10 20  22= 30= 106=14
29 25= 12= 17  24= 24 121=15

16= 20 29= 29 29 22 8=16
20= 10 30= 9= 25 20= 25=17
10 9= 8 36= 30 36= 202=18
9= 17= 27 25 36 15 112=19
27= 19= 24 102= 102 26 113=20
30= 30= 20 30= 103 9 17=21
101 24 26 103 26 101 201=22
17 27 36 24= 106 103 204=23
26 101= 103 26= 201 32 102=24
301 103= 32 22 101= 202 114=25
22= 36= 22 101= 112= 201 107=26
24= 301= 101= 112= 32= 106 122=27
201= 26= 33= 201 303= 107 30228
36= 102= 304 120 120= 204= 2229
102 22= 120 302= 302 302= 2430
202 302 201 134= 114 303= 30331

120= 106= 202= 202 105 304= 30432
32= 32= 303= 303 304= 114= 108=33
302 120 302 204= 107= 121= 26=34
204 201= 114= 107= 113= 122= 30=35
121 112= 134= 113= 108 105 210=36
113= 202= 31= 106= 204 112= 32=37
114= 204= 102 114= 305= 113= 3638
106 121= 109 121= 128= 33= 30539
303 134= 204 32= 121 128 203=40
109 303= 105= 108 31 102 105=41

208= 108= 112= 304= 124 126 118=42
107= 114= 121= 105= 308= 208= 11043
112= 308= 113 31 118= 305= 30744
205 33= 106 104= 210= 108 12845

203= 208= 136 126= 109= 308= 208=46
304= 105= 107= 305= 115= 31= 126=47
134= 124= 23= 109= 122= 118 206=48

8 205= 108 122= 136 203= 124=49
33 113= 118= 33= 126 109= 125=50
308 118= 124= 206= 208 115= 31=51

206= 119= 126= 124= 104 124 109=52
119= 109 305 128= 206 307= 135=53
123= 203= 123 118 119 104= 31054
209= 210= 301 208= 211 110= 30955
118= 304= 203 210= 125 136= 21156
126= 104= 104 119= 207= 209 31157
23= 107= 206= 136= 307= 210 11758
110 110= 209= 15= 33 206= 222=59
124 206= 208 115 117= 125= 132=60

108= 126= 205= 205= 123= 207 221=61
31= 128= 115= 308= 311 119 306=62
210 31= 128= 203 132 217= 115=63
104 123= 308 212 310 306= 212=64

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

211= 127= 210= 117 306 130 136=65
136= 209= 15= 211 135 310= 9=66
305 305= 207= 306 309 311= 15=67
307 207= 125= 311= 130 135 21668

217= 212= 217 110= 34 132 214=69
105= 307= 307= 207 110 211 33=70
125= 211= 117= 123= 217 212= 22771
128= 125= 306 132= 129 309= 104=72
310 129= 310 125 212 34= 130=73

207= 217= 315= 310= 214 117 12974
127= 136= 132= 135= 221 214 314=75
212 310= 211 309 222 216 116=76

306= 115= 130 34 216 129 21777
115= 116= 309 222 111 222= 30878
315= 132 111 111 314= 314= 23079
135= 309 212 315 315= 133 215=80
129 117 34 218 15 221 228=81
34 315 135 130 227 35 21982

309= 306= 311 307 209= 219 3483
130= 34= 312 129 133= 227 131=84
111 220= 218 214 224 228 35=85

117= 130= 214= 221 230 230 22686
132= 311= 216= 216 215 131 22587
116 312= 222= 133 203= 224 119=88
221 214= 314= 209 35= 215 133=89
214 218= 221= 314= 219 226 22490

216= 221= 133= 116= 228 225 20991
220= 216 224 227 131 11692
314 111 215= 228 226 315=93
222 314 223= 230 225 111=94
218 222= 230 219 202=95
223 223= 35 224 205=96
227 227 227= 35 116=97

215= 215 131= 2398
229= 229= 116 22699
230 133= 228 225100
133 135 219= 217101
224 230 226= 215=102
131 224= 110 131=103
228 131= 225104
35 228= 119=105
103 23= 129=106
226 35 16=107
219 226108
225 219109
311= 225110
312= 8111
28=112

Underline denotes competitors who have been credite d with a notional time.
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2011
5th March 2011

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

4 4 2 2 2 2 21
6 6 3 6 6 6 62
2 2 6 3 3 3 33
3 3 1 5 1 1 14
5 5 5 1 11 11 215
1 1 7 7 21 21 116
12 7 21 11 12 12 127
7= 12 14 21 10 10 108
21= 21 11 14 19 19 199
19 11 12 12 29 25 2910
11 15 25 19 25 29 2511
15 14 19 10 17 17 1712

14= 19 29 25 20 20 2013
25= 25 10 29 9 9 3014
29 29 9 17 30 30 2415

16= 16 30 20 24 24 916
20= 20 17 9 36 36 2217
10 10 20 30 22 22 3618
9= 9= 27 24 26 26 2619
27= 30= 24 36 102 101 10120
30= 27 26 26 101 102 10221
101 17 36 101 201 32 20122
17 101 101 22 32 201 3223
26 24 22 102 120 8 824
301 26 32 201 302 302 30225
22= 301 15 32 112 106 10626
24= 36 201 120 303 303 11227
201= 22 120 302 106 112 30328
36= 102 102 202 114 204 20429
102 201 302 15 204 114 11430
202 32 202 204 8 121 12131

120= 302 301 112 113 113 11332
32= 120 204 114 121 304 30433
302 202 114 303 304 107 10734
204 204 121 134 107 103 10335
121 121 303 121 108 105 10836
113= 106 106 106 105 108 3137
114= 114 304 113 103 31 10938
106 113 33 304 31 109 30539
303 303 113 33 109 15 1540
109 112 134 107 33 33 3341

208= 134 112 109 305 305 12842
107= 109 109 108 124 128 11843
112= 208 107 31 118 126 12644
205 205 31 126 126 118 12445

203= 107 208 105 128 124 20846
304= 203= 203 124 15 208 21047
134= 304= 118 118 208 308 20648

8 33 108 208 308 104 13649
33 308 124 205 104 136 30850
308 119 126 203 136 206 10451

206= 118 205 206 206 210 12552
119= 108 123 104 210 115 30753
123= 206 105 305 123 125 20354
209= 124 308 8 115 207 21155
118= 123 206 308 211 307 31056
126= 126 209 103 125 211 30657
23= 110 136 136 207 203 13258
110 209 305 123 310 306 21259
124 31 104 128 307 310 30960

108= 210 210 210 306 132 13561
31= 104 128 115 203 212 11762
210 105 23 211 132 209 13063
104 305 125 125 212 130 3464
211= 128 307 207 309 309 20265
136= 211 115 209 117 135 22266
305 136 207 310 130 117 21667

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

307 307 217 212 34 34 22168
217= 127 211 306 135 214 20969
105= 125 310 307 209 222 21770
125= 217 103 132 315 216 31471
128= 207 306 315 111 217 31172
310 310 212 309 214 221 21473

207= 212 315 34 222 202 22774
127= 115 8 117 221 314 13375
212 129 132 130 216 311 11976

306= 23 309 111 314 133 23077
115= 306 130 135 217 119 11078
315= 315 34 23 133 227 22879
135= 309 111 218 202 230 22480
129 132 135 214 311 224 3581
34 116 117 222 227 35 12982

309= 34 214 216 230 110 21983
130= 130 216 221 224 228 21584
111 111 218 314 119 315 22685
132 135 221 116 205 111 13186
116 221 110 133 228 129 11687
221 214 314 217 35 219 22588
214 220 222 230 110 21589

216= 216 116 224 129 22690
220= 314 223 227 219 13191
314 222 215 311 215 11692
222 117 133 228 226 22593
218 218 227 35 11694
223 223 230 119 13195
227 227 224 226 22596
117 103 131 21997

215= 215 35 12998
229= 229 228 21599
230 133 226 110100
133 230 219 131101
224 224 311 225102
131 8 312103
228 131 16104
35 228 119105
103 35 129106
226 226 225107
219 219108
225 225109
311= 311=110
312= 312=111
28=112
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